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Wednesday 6:45 PM Highland Bowl Lanes1-8
USBC Certification: 199068
Secretary/Treasurer: Larry McMahan (541)753-4614 is on Lane 4
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Year-To-Date Y-T-D Y-T-D Scratch Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost Points %Won WON LOST % WON Pins HDCP
1 2 DirtyD's 25 15 1 62.5 25 15 62.5 27089 32687
2 6 Renegades 25 15 2 62.5 25 15 62.5 26454 32244
3 3 City Barber 25 15 2 62.5 25 15 62.5 24925 32245
4 8 Kiefers 21 19 2 52.5 21 19 525 26045 32042
5 4 Tommy's 4th St Bar & Gri 17 23 1 42.5 17 23 425 24999 32013
6 5 Beav's 16 24 5 40.0 16 24 400 25131 31596
7 1T CM Nuts 15 25 3 37.5 15 25 37.5 28768 31969
8 7 Bye 0 0 0 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Bye 0 0 0 0 0 <-->  City Barber 1026 1233 1046 3305 4
3-4 Dirty D's 1100 1050 971 3121 3 <--> Renegades 1021 1054 931 3006 1
5-6 CM Nuts 1012 1008 1045 3065 1 <> Kiefers 1078 1089 988 3155 3
7-8 Beav's 1023 1001 1077 3101 3 <> Tommy's 4th St Bar & 1020 1035 952 3007 1
Lane Assignments
-2 34 7-8
11 11/16  2-6 3-8 45 1-7 Position Round
12 11/23 1-5 8-4 7-2 3-6

Individual High Averages

226.83 Scott Grupas

213.00 Steve Sonne
Season High Scores

205.37 Jay Hilton

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

1110
1049
994
989
976

CM Nuts
Dirty D's
City Barber
Renegades
Kiefers

Scratch Game

279
277
268
268
266
266
259
255

Scott Grupas
Steve Sonne
Jay Hilton
Lonnie Ogilvie
Ben Davis
Dave R Littrell
Ken Hokama
Mark Bendele

3122 CM Nuts
2972 Dirty D's
2791
2732 Kiefers
2681 Tommy's 4th St Bar & Gri

Renegades

Scratch Series

778 Steve Sonne
722 Jay Hilton

707
697
697
690
682
674

Scott Grupas
Dave R Littrell
Justin Koonz
Ken Hokama
Tim Reith Sr

Lonnie Ogilvie

1235
1233
1206
1190
1184

Handicap Game

Dirty D's
City Barber
CM Nuts
Renegades
Kiefers

309
302
297
294
293
285
284
284
284

Mark Bendele
Jay Hilton
Marv Haider
Steven Smith
Ben Davis
Ken Hokama
Bart Fery
Steve Sonne

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Game

Lonnie Ogilvie

3530
3419
3410
3361
3356

Dirty D's
Renegades

CM Nuts

Tommy's 4th St Ba
Kiefers

Handicap Series

824
807
799
793
786
781
769
755

Jay Hilton
Bart Fery
Steve Sonne
Marv Haider
Justin Koonz
Dave R Littrell
Jeff Sharpe
Lonnie Ogilvie

Team Handicap Series

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

994 City Barber

928 CM Nuts

904 Dirty D's
Scratch Game

245 Ken Hokama
238 Steve Sonne
224 Justin Koonz
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2714 CM Nuts
2588 City Barber
2533 Dirty D's

Scratch Series

649 Steve Sonne
629 Justin Koonz
598 Ken Hokama

Team Handicap Series

1233 City Barber

1100 Dirty D's

1089 Kiefers
Handicap Game

294 Steven Smith
268 Ken Hokama
266 Bart Fery

3305 City Barber
3155 Kiefers
3121 Dirty D's
Handicap Series
710 Justin Koonz
703 Steven Smith
693 Bart Fery
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Team Rosters

High High High High

Name Pins Gms Ave HDCP  Game Sers Name Pins Gms Ave HDCP _ Game Sers
1 - CM Nuts 2 - Dirty D's
Jack Hurley 4346 24 181 35 234 646 Dave R Littrell 6151 30 205 13 266 697
Chris Meyer 3365 18 186 30 230 589 Jeff Sharpe 4377 30 145 67 195 550
Greg Hlebechuk 4488 25 179 36 243 625 Mike Hays 5244 30 174 41 220 581
Jay Hilton 5545 27 205 13 268 722 Steven Newell 4773 27 176 39 236 626
Steve Sonne 5751 27 213 6 277 778 Lonnie Ogilvie 6092 30 203 15 268 707
3 - City Barber 4 - Tommy's 4th St Bar & Gri
Les Ishikawa 508 3 169 45 180 508 Marv Haider 4065 24 169 45 247 643
Bart Fery 5218 30 173 42 235 660 Raymond Ryan 4142 27 153 60 208 526
Mike MacCollin 4018 27 148 64 205 492 Steven Smith 3373 24 140 72 220 481
Ken Hokama 5851 30 195 22 259 682 Tim Reith Jr 5111 27 189 27 243 604
Bob Monigold 3569 24 148 64 200 492 Tim Reith Sr 4117 21 196 21 246 674
5 - Beav's 6 - Renegades
John More 4556 30 151 62 186 541 Mark Bendele 4987 30 166 48 255 581
Gaylon DeGeer 5166 30 172 43 218 615 Bill Bramblett 5665 30 188 28 238 654
Michael McMorris 4337 27 160 54 202 570 Roy Kratt 2882 24 120 90 167 445
Justin Koonz 5198 27 192 25 246 690 Ben Davis 3954 21 188 28 266 649
Steve Solberg 4467 27 165 49 204 561 Scott Grupas 5444 24 226 0 279 697
7 - Bye 8 - Kiefers

Chip Cooper Jr 3866 27 143 69 184 493

Gene Menor 4494 27 166 48 204 580

Dusty Eveland-DeWan 5581 30 186 30 221 615

Mike Quetschke Jr 4749 24 197 20 247 648

Larry McMahan 4893 27 181 35 237 600

Temporary Substitutes

Name Pins Gms Ave HDCP Name Pins Gms Ave HDCP
Stefano Andolini 1305 9 145 67 Bob Nowak J 1460 9 162 52
Matt Evans 452 3 150 63 Nick A. Piatt 1186 6 197 20
Bill Hostetler 836 6 139 72 Terry G. Robertson 441 3 147 65
Buddy Monigold 541 3 180 36
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